
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dopp, Paige (18-11)
Loss: Block (11-16)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Johnson First: Gonsorowski Second Base: Klundt 
Start: 1:05   Time: 1:05   Attendance: 125   
Game notes:
- Block faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Bemidji State U 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Concordia-St. Paul 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 8 1

Bemidji State U (14-25,  NSIC /) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (34-13, 15-8
NSIC / 15-8) 5/7/2000 at Bemidji

Bemidji State U 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Block p 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Kinsman 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Bray lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Price 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Muter ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Berry cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hehland c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stritesky dp 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Dedrickson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hurst 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nicolet rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 5 1 1 5 5

SH: Kinsman (1)
E: Price (1)

Concordia-St. Paul 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hanson, Shel rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Harfield, Lisa ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Menart, Joey 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dopp, Paige p 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Witzenburg, Penny 1b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Wengelski, S 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Janke, Anna dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wampole dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Schultz, Che cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lofboom, Christine lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Piche', Angi c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 8 2 1 6 4

HR: Witzenburg, Penny (1)
E: Harfield, Lisa (1)

Bemidji State U IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Block (L, 11-16) 7.0 8 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 29 30 7 7 –
Totals 8 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 29 30 7 7

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dopp, Paige (W, 18-11) 8.0 5 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 27 29 6 11 –
Totals 5 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 27 29 6 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Bemidji State U - Top of 1st BSU CSP
Block struck out swinging. 0 0
Kinsman grounded out to ss. 0 0
Bray popped up to ss. 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 1st BSU CSP
Wampole to dp for Janke, A.. 0 0
Hanson, S. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Harfield, L. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Menart, J. lined out to 2b. 0 0

Bemidji State U - Top of 2nd BSU CSP
Price fouled out to 3b. 0 0
Muter singled to left field. 0 0
Berry singled to right field; Muter advanced to second. 0 0
Hehland popped up to ss. 0 0
Stritesky singled to left center, RBI; Berry advanced to second; Muter scored. 1 0
Hurst grounded out to p. 1 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 2nd BSU CSP
Dopp, P. lined out to ss. 1 0
Witzenburg,P homered to center field, RBI. 1 1
Wengelski, S popped up to 2b. 1 1
Wampole popped up to 2b. 1 1

Bemidji State U - Top of 3rd BSU CSP
Block singled to left field. 1 1
Kinsman out at first c to 2b, SAC; Block advanced to second. 1 1
Bray out at first p to 2b to 1b; Block advanced to third. 1 1
Price struck out swinging. 1 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 3rd BSU CSP
Schultz, C. popped up to ss. 1 1
Lofboom, C. struck out swinging. 1 1
Hanson, S. singled to left field. 1 1
Harfield, L. struck out looking. 1 1

Bemidji State U - Top of 4th BSU CSP
Muter grounded out to ss. 1 1
Berry struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 1
Hehland grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 4th BSU CSP
Menart, J. flied out to lf. 1 1
Dopp, P. struck out swinging. 1 1
Witzenburg,P singled to center field. 1 1
Wengelski, S singled to right field; Witzenburg,P advanced to second. 1 1
Wampole singled to left center; Wengelski, S advanced to second; Witzenburg,P out on the play, out at
second ss unassisted. 1 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bemidji State U - Top of 5th BSU CSP
Stritesky lined out to 3b. 1 1
Hurst struck out looking. 1 1
Block walked. 1 1
Kinsman grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 5th BSU CSP
Schultz, C. struck out swinging. 1 1
Lofboom, C. popped up to 3b, bunt. 1 1
Hanson, S. struck out swinging. 1 1

Bemidji State U - Top of 6th BSU CSP
Bray singled to left field. 1 1
Price hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Bray out on the play. 1 1
Muter grounded out to p. 1 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 6th BSU CSP
Harfield, L. grounded out to p. 1 1
Menart, J. grounded out to 2b. 1 1
Dopp, P. singled. 1 1
Witzenburg,P walked; Dopp, P. advanced to second. 1 1
Wengelski, S grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Bemidji State U - Top of 7th BSU CSP
Berry reached on an error by ss. 1 1
Hehland hit into double play 3b to 1b; Berry out on the play. 1 1
Stritesky struck out swinging. 1 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 7th BSU CSP
Wampole singled to left field. 1 1
Piche', A. to c for Wampole. 1 1
/  for Piche', A.. 1 1
Schultz, C. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Piche', A. out on the play, out at second 3b to ss. 1 1
Lofboom, C. struck out swinging. 1 1
Hanson, S. grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Bemidji State U - Top of 8th BSU CSP
Stritesky placed on second. 1 1
Dedrickson pinch ran for Stritesky. 1 1
Hurst popped up to c. 1 1
Block grounded out to ss. 1 1
Dedrickson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Kinsman flied out to rf. 1 1

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 8th BSU CSP
Hanson, S. placed on second. 1 1
Harfield, L. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, advanced to second; Hanson, S. advanced to third on an
error by 1b. 1 1
Menart, J. singled to left field, RBI; Harfield, L. advanced to third; Hanson, S. scored. 1 2


